State Allocation Board
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Agenda

\/ \/
0’0 o0 L)

L)
L)

Lisa Silverman, Executive Officer
Office of Public School Construction
707 3rd Street, 4™ Floor

West Sacramento, CA 95605

Public Meeting

Wednesday, May 31, 2023

Department of General Services

Ziggurat Building

707 3 Street, 4" Floor, Conference Room 4-221*
West Sacramento, CA 95605

4:00 p.m.*

The upcoming meeting of the State Allocation Board will be conducted by
way of Zoom meeting and teleconference. This is consistent with Senate
Bill 189 (Chapter 48, Statutes of 2022) to improve and enhance public
access to state and local agency meetings during the COVID-19 pandemic
and future state of emergencies by allowing broader access through
teleconferencing options. The physical, publicly accessible teleconference
location from which members of the public may observe and offer public
comment is reflected above.

Interested persons may observe the meeting by going to Zoom Meeting at:

Join from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device:
https://lus06web.zoom.us/|/88408800696?pwd=KzRnWGxPMVJ6N1JgMmFuWW9qcnRJZz09

Passcode: 369994



https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88408800696?pwd=KzRnWGxPMVJ6N1JqMmFuWW9qcnRJZz09

Or Telephone:

Dial:
USA 213 787 0529 US Toll
USA 888 808 6929 US Toll-free
Conference code: 991990

The Board will meet in Closed Session pursuant to Government Code
Section 11126(e)(1).

General Information
(916) 376-1771

For further information, please contact your Project Manager.
*Meeting location and time subject to change.

Individuals who need auxiliary aids for effective participation are invited to
make their requests and preferences known to Ms. Lisa Jones at (279)
946-8459 five days prior to the meeting.

A copy of the 10-Day Meeting Notice can be found on OPSC’s website.



https://www.dgs.ca.gov/opsc/Meetings

Closed Session for the purpose of conferring with and receiving advice from

May 31, 2023
Alphabetical Listing

CLOSED SESSION
Pursuant to Government Code Section 11126(e)(1), the State Allocation Board will meet in

legal counsel regarding pending litigation.

School District County Category Phase ﬁggg(i:tztir:l):me
ANDERSON UNION HIGH SHASTA SFP - Mod. FH/SMP 58/69856-00-001
AZUSA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP - Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/64279-00-000
AZUSA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP - Mod. GRANT 57/64279-00-026
AZUSA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP - Mod. GRANT 57/64279-00-027
CASCADE UNION ELEMENTARY SHASTA SFP - Charter GRANT 54/69914-00-001*
CLOVIS UNIFIED FRESNO SFP — New Constr. ELIG ADJ 50/62117-00-000
CLOVIS UNIFIED FRESNO SFP - New Constr.  GRANT 50/62117-00-025
CLOVIS UNIFIED FRESNO SFP - New Constr. GRANT 50/62117-00-026
CLOVIS UNIFIED FRESNO SFP - New Constr.  GRANT 50/62117-00-027
CLOVIS UNIFIED FRESNO SFP - New Constr.  GRANT 50/62117-00-028
CORONA-NORCO UNIFIED RIVERSIDE SFP - Mod. ELIGIBILITY 57/67033-00-000
CORONA-NORCO UNIFIED RIVERSIDE SFP - Mod. GRANT 57/67033-00-022
CULVER CITY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP - Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/64444-00-000
CULVER CITY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP - Mod. GRANT 57/64444-00-017
DURHAM UNIFIED BUTTE SFP - Mod. FH/SMP 58/61432-00-001
FREMONT UNIFIED ALAMEDA SFP - Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/61176-00-000
FREMONT UNIFIED ALAMEDA SFP - Mod. GRANT 57/61176-00-055
FREMONT UNION HIGH SANTA CLARA SFP — New Constr. ELIG ADJ 50/69468-04-000

* Unfunded approval
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School District

FREMONT UNION HIGH

GALT JOINT UNION ELEMENTARY
GALT JOINT UNION ELEMENTARY
GRASS VALLEY ELEMENTARY
GRASS VALLEY ELEMENTARY
GRASS VALLEY ELEMENTARY
GRASS VALLEY ELEMENTARY
HESPERIA UNIFIED

HESPERIA UNIFIED

JURUPA UNIFIED

KERN COUNTY OFFICE OF ED.
KERN HIGH

KERN HIGH

KERN HIGH

KERN HIGH

LAS VIRGENES UNIFIED

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED

* Unfunded approval

May 31, 2023
Alphabetical Listing

County Category

SANTA CLARA SFP - Mod.

SACRAMENTO SFP - Mod.

SACRAMENTO SFP - Mod.

NEVADA SFP - Mod.

NEVADA SFP - Mod.

NEVADA SFP - Mod.

NEVADA SFP - Mod.

SAN BERNARDINO  SFP - New Constr.

SAN BERNARDINO  SFP - New Constr.

RIVERSIDE SFP - New Constr.

KERN SFP - New Constr.

KERN SFP — New Constr.

KERN SFP - Mod.

KERN SFP - New Constr.

KERN SFP - Mod.

LOS ANGELES SFP — New Constr.

LOS ANGELES SFP - Mod.

LOS ANGELES SFP - Mod.

LOS ANGELES SFP - Mod.

LOS ANGELES SFP - Mod.

LOS ANGELES SFP - Charter
Page 2 of 6

Phase

FH/SMP
GRANT
ELIGIBILITY
ELIGIBILITY
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
GRANT
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
FH/SMP
GRANT
ELIG ADJ
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
GRANT
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT

Application
No./Site Name

58/69468-00-002
57/67348-00-004
57/67348-00-000
57/66332-00-000
57/66332-00-000
57/66332-00-003
57/66332-00-004
50/75044-00-000
50/75044-00-036
51/67090-00-001
50/10157-98-006
50/63529-00-000
57/63529-00-000
50/63529-00-012
57/63529-00-012
50/64683-00-000
57/64733-00-726
57/64733-00-000
57/64733-00-724
57/64733-00-725
54/64733-00-103*



School District

LOS BANOS UNIFIED

LOS BANOS UNIFIED
MONTAGUE ELEMENTARY
MONTAGUE ELEMENTARY
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED
NOVATO UNIFIED
NOVATO UNIFIED
NOVATO UNIFIED
NOVATO UNIFIED
OAKLAND UNIFIED

* Unfunded approval
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County

MERCED
MERCED
SISKIYOU
SISKIYOU
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
MARIN
MARIN
MARIN
MARIN
ALAMEDA

Category

SFP — New Constr.
SFP - New Constr.
SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP — New Constr.
SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP — New Constr.
SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - Charter
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Phase

ELIG ADJ
GRANT
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
ELIGIBILITY
ELIG ADJ
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
ELIG ADJ
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
GRANT
PA

Application
No./Site Name

50/65755-00-000
50/65755-00-014
57/70417-00-000
57/70417-00-002
57/67124-00-000
50/67124-00-000
57/67124-00-000
57/67124-00-017
57/67124-00-018
57/67124-00-019
57/67124-00-020
57/67124-00-021
57/67124-00-022
57/67124-00-023
57/67124-00-024
57/67124-00-025
50/65417-00-000
57/65417-00-000
57/65417-00-026
57/65417-00-025
54/61259-13-002



School District

ORANGE UNIFIED

ORANGE UNIFIED

ORANGE UNIFIED

PIEDMONT CITY UNIFIED
PIEDMONT CITY UNIFIED
PLACER UNION HIGH

PLACER UNION HIGH
REDWOOD CITY ELEMENTARY
REDWOOD CITY ELEMENTARY
REDWOOD CITY ELEMENTARY
ROSEVILLE JOINT UNION HIGH
SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED

SAN JOSE UNIFIED

SAN JOSE UNIFIED

SAN MARCOS UNIFIED

* Unfunded approval

May 31, 2023
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County

ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
PLACER
PLACER

SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO
PLACER

SAN BERNARDINO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
SAN DIEGO

Category

SFP — New Constr.
SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP — New Constr.
SFP - New Constr.
SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - New Constr.
SFP - Mod.

SFP - Charter
SFP - Charter
SFP - Charter
SFP - Charter
SFP - Charter
SFP - Mod.

SFP - Mod.

SFP - New Constr.
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Phase

ELIG ADJ
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
ELIGIBILITY
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
GRANT
FH/SMP
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
ELIG ADJ
GRANT

CLOSE OUT

Application
No./Site Name

50/66621-00-000
57/66621-00-000
57/66621-00-058
50/61275-00-000
50/61275-00-003
57/66894-00-000
57/66894-00-015
57/69005-00-000
57/69005-00-000
57/69005-00-007
57/66928-00-007
51/67876-00-002
57/68338-00-000
54/68338-00-008"
54/68338-00-006"
54/68338-00-003*
54/68338-00-005*
54/68338-00-004*
57/69666-00-000
57/69666-00-052
50/73791-00-015



School District

SANGER UNIFIED

SANGER UNIFIED

SANGER UNIFIED

SHASTA UNION HIGH
STOCKTON UNIFIED
STOCKTON UNIFIED
STOCKTON UNIFIED

TRAVER JOINT ELEMENTARY
TULARE COUNTY OFFICE OF ED.
TUSTIN UNIFIED

VISALIA UNIFIED

VISALIA UNIFIED

VISALIA UNIFIED
WASHINGTON UNIFIED
WASHINGTON UNIFIED

YUBA COUNTY OFFICE OF ED.
YUBA-GOUNT-OFHGE-OFED-
YUBA-COUNTY-OFHGE-OFED-

* Unfunded approval
** Withdrawn
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County Category Phase
FRESNO SFP — New Constr. ELIG ADJ
FRESNO SFP - New Constr.  GRANT
FRESNO SFP - New Constr.  GRANT
SHASTA SFP - Charter PA
SAN JOAQUIN SFP - Mod. ELIGIBILITY
SAN JOAQUIN SFP - Mod. ELIG ADJ
SAN JOAQUIN SFP - Mod. GRANT
TULARE SFP - New Constr. GRANT
TULARE SFP - Mod. GRANT
ORANGE SFP - Mod. ELIG ADJ
TULARE SFP — New Constr. ELIG ADJ
TULARE SFP - Charter GRANT
TULARE SFP - Charter GRANT
YOLO SFP - Mod. ELIG ADJ
YOLO SFP - Mod. GRANT
YUBA SFP - Mod. GRANT
YUBA SHR—New-Gonst—MHSG
YUBA SHFR—New-Const—DESIGN
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Application
No./Site Name

50/62414-00-000
50/62414-00-026
50/62414-00-027
54/70136-02-001*
57/68676-00-000
57/68676-00-000
57/68676-00-042
50/72223-00-002
57/10546-00-007
57/73643-00-000
50/72256-00-000
54/72256-00-001*
54/72256-00-002*
57/72694-00-000
57/72694-00-018
57/10587-00-005
50/10587-00-003**
50/10587-00-008**


RMalloy
Cross-Out

RMalloy
Cross-Out


May 31, 2023
Alphabetical Listing

FINANCIAL REPORTS

APPEALS

BRAWLEY ELEMENTARY/IMPERIAL  50/637073-00-002

To present the District’s request to approve a change in scope for a School Facility Program application that received
New Construction funding at La Paloma Middle School.

LIVINGSTON UNION ELEMENTARY/MERCED  70/65748-00-001
To present the District’s request for the State Allocation Board to approve an extension to the deadline for the
District to submit required plan approvals and to approve the retention of the full-funding Apportionment for its
California Preschool, Transitional Kindergarten and Full-Day Kindergarten Facilities Grant Program project at
Campus Park Elementary School.

REPORT, DISCUSSIONS, AND INFORMATION ITEMS

State Allocation Board Three-Month Projected Workload

California Preschool, Transitional Kindergarten and Full-Day Kindergarten Facilities Grant Program Workload List
Dates for 2023 State Allocation Board Meetings

Facility Hardship/Rehabilitation Approvals Without Funding

School Facility Program Acknowledged List (Regulation Section 1859.95.1)

School Facility Program Financial Hardship Regulation Section 1859.81

School Facility Program Unfunded List (Regulation Section 1859.95)

School Facility Program Workload List, includes the CSFP Workload List

* Unfunded approval Page 6 of 6



	State Allocation Board Meeting Notice and Agenda
	May 31, 2023 Alphabetical Listing
	FINANCIAL REPORTS
	APPEALS
	REPORT, DISCUSSIONS, AND INFORMATION ITEMS




