State Allocation Board Meeting Notice and Agenda



Lisa Silverman, Executive Officer Office of Public School Construction 707 3rd Street, 4th Floor West Sacramento, CA 95605

Public Meeting Wednesday, May 31, 2023 Department of General Services Ziggurat Building 707 3rd Street, 4th Floor, Conference Room 4-221* West Sacramento, CA 95605 4:00 p.m.*

The upcoming meeting of the State Allocation Board will be conducted by way of Zoom meeting and teleconference. This is consistent with Senate Bill 189 (Chapter 48, Statutes of 2022) to improve and enhance public access to state and local agency meetings during the COVID-19 pandemic and future state of emergencies by allowing broader access through teleconferencing options. The physical, publicly accessible teleconference location from which members of the public may observe and offer public comment is reflected above.

Interested persons may observe the meeting by going to Zoom Meeting at:

Join from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device: <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88408800696?pwd=KzRnWGxPMVJ6N1JqMmFuWW9qcnRJZz09</u> Passcode: 369994 Or Telephone: Dial: USA 213 787 0529 US Toll USA 888 808 6929 US Toll-free Conference code: 991990

The Board will meet in Closed Session pursuant to Government Code Section 11126(e)(1).

General Information (916) 376-1771

For further information, please contact your Project Manager.

*Meeting location and time subject to change.

Individuals who need auxiliary aids for effective participation are invited to make their requests and preferences known to Ms. Lisa Jones at (279) 946-8459 five days prior to the meeting.

A copy of the 10-Day Meeting Notice can be found on <u>OPSC's website</u>.

May 31, 2023

Alphabetical Listing

CLOSED SESSION

Pursuant to Government Code Section 11126(e)(1), the State Allocation Board will meet in Closed Session for the purpose of conferring with and receiving advice from legal counsel regarding pending litigation.

School District	County	Category	Phase	Application No./Site Name
ANDERSON UNION HIGH	SHASTA	SFP - Mod.	FH/SMP	58/69856-00-001
AZUSA UNIFIED	LOS ANGELES	SFP – Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/64279-00-000
AZUSA UNIFIED	LOS ANGELES	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/64279-00-026
AZUSA UNIFIED	LOS ANGELES	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/64279-00-027
CASCADE UNION ELEMENTARY	SHASTA	SFP - Charter	GRANT	54/69914-00-001*
CLOVIS UNIFIED	FRESNO	SFP – New Constr.	ELIG ADJ	50/62117-00-000
CLOVIS UNIFIED	FRESNO	SFP - New Constr.	GRANT	50/62117-00-025
CLOVIS UNIFIED	FRESNO	SFP - New Constr.	GRANT	50/62117-00-026
CLOVIS UNIFIED	FRESNO	SFP - New Constr.	GRANT	50/62117-00-027
CLOVIS UNIFIED	FRESNO	SFP - New Constr.	GRANT	50/62117-00-028
CORONA-NORCO UNIFIED	RIVERSIDE	SFP – Mod.	ELIGIBILITY	57/67033-00-000
CORONA-NORCO UNIFIED	RIVERSIDE	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/67033-00-022
CULVER CITY UNIFIED	LOS ANGELES	SFP – Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/64444-00-000
CULVER CITY UNIFIED	LOS ANGELES	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/64444-00-017
DURHAM UNIFIED	BUTTE	SFP - Mod.	FH/SMP	58/61432-00-001
FREMONT UNIFIED	ALAMEDA	SFP – Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/61176-00-000
FREMONT UNIFIED	ALAMEDA	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/61176-00-055
FREMONT UNION HIGH	SANTA CLARA	SFP – New Constr.	ELIG ADJ	50/69468-04-000

			U	
School District	County	Category	Phase	Application No./Site Name
FREMONT UNION HIGH	SANTA CLARA	SFP - Mod.	FH/SMP	58/69468-00-002
GALT JOINT UNION ELEMENTARY	SACRAMENTO	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/67348-00-004
GALT JOINT UNION ELEMENTARY	SACRAMENTO	SFP – Mod.	ELIGIBILITY	57/67348-00-000
GRASS VALLEY ELEMENTARY	NEVADA	SFP - Mod.	ELIGIBILITY	57/66332-00-000
GRASS VALLEY ELEMENTARY	NEVADA	SFP - Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/66332-00-000
GRASS VALLEY ELEMENTARY	NEVADA	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/66332-00-003
GRASS VALLEY ELEMENTARY	NEVADA	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/66332-00-004
HESPERIA UNIFIED	SAN BERNARDINO	SFP – New Constr.	ELIG ADJ	50/75044-00-000
HESPERIA UNIFIED	SAN BERNARDINO	SFP - New Constr.	GRANT	50/75044-00-036
JURUPA UNIFIED	RIVERSIDE	SFP - New Constr.	FH/SMP	51/67090-00-001
KERN COUNTY OFFICE OF ED.	KERN	SFP - New Constr.	GRANT	50/10157-98-006
KERN HIGH	KERN	SFP – New Constr.	ELIG ADJ	50/63529-00-000
KERN HIGH	KERN	SFP – Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/63529-00-000
KERN HIGH	KERN	SFP - New Constr.	GRANT	50/63529-00-012
KERN HIGH	KERN	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/63529-00-012
LAS VIRGENES UNIFIED	LOS ANGELES	SFP – New Constr.	ELIG ADJ	50/64683-00-000
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED	LOS ANGELES	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/64733-00-726
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED	LOS ANGELES	SFP - Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/64733-00-000
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED	LOS ANGELES	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/64733-00-724
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED	LOS ANGELES	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/64733-00-725
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED	LOS ANGELES	SFP - Charter	GRANT	54/64733-00-103*

School District	County	Category	Phase	Application No./Site Name
LOS BANOS UNIFIED	MERCED	SFP – New Constr.	ELIG ADJ	50/65755-00-000
LOS BANOS UNIFIED	MERCED	SFP - New Constr.	GRANT	50/65755-00-014
MONTAGUE ELEMENTARY	SISKIYOU	SFP – Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/70417-00-000
MONTAGUE ELEMENTARY	SISKIYOU	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/70417-00-002
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED	RIVERSIDE	SFP – Mod.	ELIGIBILITY	57/67124-00-000
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED	RIVERSIDE	SFP – New Constr.	ELIG ADJ	50/67124-00-000
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED	RIVERSIDE	SFP – Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/67124-00-000
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED	RIVERSIDE	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/67124-00-017
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED	RIVERSIDE	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/67124-00-018
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED	RIVERSIDE	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/67124-00-019
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED	RIVERSIDE	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/67124-00-020
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED	RIVERSIDE	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/67124-00-021
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED	RIVERSIDE	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/67124-00-022
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED	RIVERSIDE	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/67124-00-023
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED	RIVERSIDE	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/67124-00-024
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED	RIVERSIDE	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/67124-00-025
NOVATO UNIFIED	MARIN	SFP – New Constr.	ELIG ADJ	50/65417-00-000
NOVATO UNIFIED	MARIN	SFP – Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/65417-00-000
NOVATO UNIFIED	MARIN	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/65417-00-026
NOVATO UNIFIED	MARIN	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/65417-00-025
OAKLAND UNIFIED	ALAMEDA	SFP - Charter	PA	54/61259-13-002

	•		U	
School District	County	Category	Phase	Application No./Site Name
ORANGE UNIFIED	ORANGE	SFP – New Constr.	ELIG ADJ	50/66621-00-000
ORANGE UNIFIED	ORANGE	SFP – Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/66621-00-000
ORANGE UNIFIED	ORANGE	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/66621-00-058
PIEDMONT CITY UNIFIED	ALAMEDA	SFP – New Constr.	ELIG ADJ	50/61275-00-000
PIEDMONT CITY UNIFIED	ALAMEDA	SFP - New Constr.	GRANT	50/61275-00-003
PLACER UNION HIGH	PLACER	SFP – Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/66894-00-000
PLACER UNION HIGH	PLACER	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/66894-00-015
REDWOOD CITY ELEMENTARY	SAN MATEO	SFP – Mod.	ELIGIBILITY	57/69005-00-000
REDWOOD CITY ELEMENTARY	SAN MATEO	SFP – Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/69005-00-000
REDWOOD CITY ELEMENTARY	SAN MATEO	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/69005-00-007
ROSEVILLE JOINT UNION HIGH	PLACER	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/66928-00-007
SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED	SAN BERNARDINO	SFP - New Constr.	FH/SMP	51/67876-00-002
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED	SAN DIEGO	SFP – Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/68338-00-000
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED	SAN DIEGO	SFP - Charter	GRANT	54/68338-00-008*
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED	SAN DIEGO	SFP - Charter	GRANT	54/68338-00-006*
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED	SAN DIEGO	SFP - Charter	GRANT	54/68338-00-003*
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED	SAN DIEGO	SFP - Charter	GRANT	54/68338-00-005*
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED	SAN DIEGO	SFP - Charter	GRANT	54/68338-00-004*
SAN JOSE UNIFIED	SANTA CLARA	SFP – Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/69666-00-000
SAN JOSE UNIFIED	SANTA CLARA	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/69666-00-052
SAN MARCOS UNIFIED	SAN DIEGO	SFP - New Constr.	CLOSE OUT	50/73791-00-015

			U	
School District	County	Category	Phase	Application No./Site Name
SANGER UNIFIED	FRESNO	SFP – New Constr.	ELIG ADJ	50/62414-00-000
SANGER UNIFIED	FRESNO	SFP - New Constr.	GRANT	50/62414-00-026
SANGER UNIFIED	FRESNO	SFP - New Constr.	GRANT	50/62414-00-027
SHASTA UNION HIGH	SHASTA	SFP - Charter	PA	54/70136-02-001*
STOCKTON UNIFIED	SAN JOAQUIN	SFP – Mod.	ELIGIBILITY	57/68676-00-000
STOCKTON UNIFIED	SAN JOAQUIN	SFP – Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/68676-00-000
STOCKTON UNIFIED	SAN JOAQUIN	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/68676-00-042
TRAVER JOINT ELEMENTARY	TULARE	SFP - New Constr.	GRANT	50/72223-00-002
TULARE COUNTY OFFICE OF ED.	TULARE	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/10546-00-007
TUSTIN UNIFIED	ORANGE	SFP – Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/73643-00-000
VISALIA UNIFIED	TULARE	SFP – New Constr.	ELIG ADJ	50/72256-00-000
VISALIA UNIFIED	TULARE	SFP - Charter	GRANT	54/72256-00-001*
VISALIA UNIFIED	TULARE	SFP - Charter	GRANT	54/72256-00-002*
WASHINGTON UNIFIED	YOLO	SFP – Mod.	ELIG ADJ	57/72694-00-000
WASHINGTON UNIFIED	YOLO	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/72694-00-018
YUBA COUNTY OFFICE OF ED.	YUBA	SFP - Mod.	GRANT	57/10587-00-005
YUBA COUNTY OFFICE OF ED.	YUBA	SFP - New Constr.	MISC	50/10587-00-003**
YUBA COUNTY OFFICE OF ED.	YUBA	SFP - New Constr.	DESIGN	50/10587-00-008**

FINANCIAL REPORTS

APPEALS

BRAWLEY ELEMENTARY/IMPERIAL 50/637073-00-002

To present the District's request to approve a change in scope for a School Facility Program application that received New Construction funding at La Paloma Middle School.

LIVINGSTON UNION ELEMENTARY/MERCED 70/65748-00-001

To present the District's request for the State Allocation Board to approve an extension to the deadline for the District to submit required plan approvals and to approve the retention of the full-funding Apportionment for its California Preschool, Transitional Kindergarten and Full-Day Kindergarten Facilities Grant Program project at Campus Park Elementary School.

REPORT, DISCUSSIONS, AND INFORMATION ITEMS

State Allocation Board Three-Month Projected Workload

California Preschool, Transitional Kindergarten and Full-Day Kindergarten Facilities Grant Program Workload List Dates for 2023 State Allocation Board Meetings Facility Hardship/Rehabilitation Approvals Without Funding School Facility Program Acknowledged List (Regulation Section 1859.95.1) School Facility Program Financial Hardship Regulation Section 1859.81 School Facility Program Unfunded List (Regulation Section 1859.95) School Facility Program Workload List, includes the CSFP Workload List